CH \$440.00 319485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent		05/24/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOWNE HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	Suites 200-250, Office Building One, 200 Park Place
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND
Name:	MILE HI VALET SERVICE, INC.
Street Address:	Suites 200-250, Office Building One, 200 Park Place
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO
Name:	TOWNE PARK, LLC (formerly known as TOWNE PARK, LTD.)
Street Address:	Suites 200-250, Office Building One, 200 Park Place
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3194856	DRIVEN TO SERVE		
Registration Number:	2715880	MILE HI VALET SERVICE		
Registration Number:	4243519	P		
Registration Number:	4311937	PA		
Registration Number:	4315986	P A PARK ANNAPOLIS		
	•	IRADEMARK		

900365613 REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0559

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4341018	P A PARK ANNAPOLIS		
Registration Number:	4277527	PARK ANNAPOLIS		
Registration Number:	3434995	TOWNE PARK		
Registration Number:	3903533	TOWNE PARK		
Registration Number:	3903532			
Registration Number:	4163329	CURBSIDE		
Registration Number:	4163331	CURBSIDE HOSPITALITY		
Registration Number:	4163330	CURBSIDE HOSPITALITY		
Registration Number:	3521867	AVASCEND		
Serial Number:	85886170	ADVANCING THE PATIENT EXPERIENCE		
Serial Number:	85855829	SNAGASPACE		
Serial Number:	85939058	TOWNE HEALTH		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera			
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016			

Total Attachments: 4

source=Towne - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page1.tif source=Towne - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page2.tif source=Towne - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page3.tif source=Towne - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0560

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is dated as of May 24, 2016, and made by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation), a New York corporation, as Administrative Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement defined below (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, (i) Administrative Agent and (ii) TOWNE HOLDINGS, INC., a Maryland corporation, TOWNE PARK, LTD., a Delaware corporation and MILE HI VALET SERVICE, INC., a Colorado corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2013, made by the Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2013, at Reel 5184 and Frame 0437; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Administrative Agent release all mortgages, pledges, security interests and liens on the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges fully all mortgages, pledges, hypothecations and security interests and liens on all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB1/87752247.2

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent

Name: Name: Name:

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status	Jurisdiction
Towne Park, Ltd.	DRIVEN TO SERVE	N/A	3,194,856 (1/2/2007)	Registered	United States
Mile Hi Valet Service, Inc.	MILE HI VALET SERVICE	78,148,422 (7/29/2002)	2,715,880 (5/13/2003)	Registered	United States
Towne Holdings, Inc.	P (and design)	85/514,231 (1/11/2012)	4,243,519 (11/13/2013)	Registered	United States
Towne Holdings, Inc.	P A (and design)	85/587,614 (4/3/2012)	4,311,937 (4/2/2013)	Registered	United States
Towne Holdings, Inc.	P A PARK ANNAPOLIS (and design) (in color)	85/605,213 (4/23/2012)	4,315,986 (4/9/2013)	Registered	United States
Towne Holdings, Inc.	P A PARK ANNAPOLIS (and design)	85/587,608 (4/3/2012)	4,341,018 (5/28/2013)	Registered	United States
Towne Holdings, Inc.	PARK ANNAPOLIS	85/587,604 (4/3/2012)	4,277,527 (1/15/2013)	Registered	United States
Towne Park, Ltd.	TOWNE PARK	77/281,038 (9/17/2007)	3,434,995 (5/27/2008)	Registered	United States
Towne Park, Ltd.	TOWNE PARK (and design)	85/036,671 (5/12/2010)	3,903,533 (1/11/2011)	Registered	United States
Towne Park, Ltd.	Val Design	85/036,618 (5/12/2010)	3,903,532 (1/11/2011)	Registered	United States
Towne Holdings Inc.	CURBSIDE	N/A	4,163,329 (6/26/2012)	Registered	United States
Towne Holdings Inc.	CURBSIDE HOSPITALITY	N/A	4,163,331 (6/27/2012)	Registered	United States

DB1/87752247.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0563

Grantor	Trademark	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status	Jurisdiction
Towne Holdings Inc.	CURBSIDE HOSPITALITY (stylized with design)	N/A	4,163,330 (6/28/2012)	Registered	United States
Towne Park, Ltd.	AVASCEND	77/230518 (7/16/2007)	3521867 (10/21/2008)	Registered	United States

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Trademark	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status	Jurisdiction
Towne Holdings, Inc.	ADVANCING THE PATIENT EXPERIENCE	85/886,170 (3/26/2013)	N/A	Pending	United States
Towne Holdings, Inc.	SNAGASPACE	85/855,829 (2/21/2013)	N/A	Pending	United States
Towne Holdings, Inc.	TOWNE HEALTH	85/939,058 (5/22/2013)	N/A	Pending	United States

DB1/87752247.2

RECORDED: 05/24/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0564